
Resolution No. 83        March 18, 2025 
 
Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Extend 
The Service Agreement With The Ulster County Resource Recovery 
Agency    
 
 
Referred to: The Energy, Environment and Sustainability Committee (Chairman 
Hewitt and Legislators Donaldson, Greene, Litts, Nolan, Stewart, and Walls), and The 
Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Gavaris and Legislators Collins, Hansut, 
Kovacs, Nolan, Roberts, and Uchitelle) 
 
Chair of the Legislature, Peter J. Criswell, offers the following: 
  
 WHEREAS, the County of Ulster and the Ulster County Resource Recovery 
Agency (UCRRA) have entered into and have previously amended the Service 
Agreement; and 
 

WHEREAS, the current Service Agreement expires on March 31, 2025; and 
 

WHEREAS, discussions regarding a new solid waste service agreement 
between Ulster County and UCRRA are ongoing; and 
 

WHEREAS, Ulster County and UCRRA agree that a sixty-day extension to the 
existing agreement will allow for additional time for negotiations; now, therefore be it   
 

RESOLVED, the Ulster County Legislature hereby authorizes the Chair of the 
Ulster County Legislature to sign an amendment to the Service Agreement with the 
UCRRA that extends the existing service agreement for sixty days, in the form as filed 
with the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature, 
 
and move its adoption. 

 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:     23                NOES:     0                   

 
 
Passed Committee: Energy, Environment and Sustainability with Service Agreement 
as amended on March 4, 2025 
 
Passed Committee: Ways and Means on March 13, 2025 
 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT:  
NONE 
 



-Page 2- 
 

Resolution No. 83        March 18, 2025 
 
Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Extend 
The Service Agreement With The Ulster County Resource Recovery 
Agency    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK 
                                            ss: 
COUNTY OF ULSTER 
 

 
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is 

the original resolution adopted by the Ulster County Legislature on the 18th Day of March in the year Two Thousand Twenty-
Five, and said resolution shall remain on file in the office of said clerk.   
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 20th Day of March in 
the year Two Thousand Twenty-Five. 
 

 
 

[s] Victoria A. Fabella 
Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk 
Ulster County Legislature   

 
 
 
 

Submitted to the County Executive this                  Approved by the County Executive this 
20th Day of March 2025.                   27th Day of March 2025. 
 
  
[s] Victoria A. Fabella                                                                            [s] Jen Metzger 
Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk     Jen Metzger, County Executive 
Ulster County Legislature 


